

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-60	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/7/2018		In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	2/13/2018		Final action:	2/13/2018	
Title:	Advance Salary Step Request for Steve Finch, Roads Division Manager, from Range 485, Step B to C (4/5 Vote Required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Advance Salary Step Request.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass
Advance	Salary	v Step Request	for Steve Finch, Roa	ds Division Manager,

Advance Salary Step Request for Steve Finch, Roads Division Manager, from Range 485, Step B to C (4/5 Vote Required)

That the Board of Supervisors approve an advance salary step increase for Steve Finch, Roads Division Manager, (Class 0210, Range 485) from B step to C, retroactive to the first day of Mr. Finch's promotion, February 11, 2018, pursuant to Section 7 of the Humboldt County Salary Resolution (4/5 vote required).